Industrial controller IR
Operating/Assembly instructions
KTR-N
Sheet:
Edition:
43310 EN
1 of 12
1

7 Spares inventory, customer service addresses
8 Enclosure A
8.1 Type code
8.2 Standard marking of the industrial controller IR
Industrial controller IR
Operating/Assembly instructions
KTR-N
Sheet:
Edition:
43310 EN
12 of 12
1
Please observe protection
note ISO 16016.
Drawn: 2021-09-07 Pz/Bet Replacing: KTR-N 41033
Verified: 2021-09-09 Pz Replaced by:
EU Certificate of conformity
according to EU directive 2014/35/EU dated February 26, 2014
The manufacturer - KTR Systems GmbH, D-48432 Rheine - states that the below-mentioned product
Industrial controller IR
complies with the major requirement of directive 2014/35/EU (Low-Voltage Directive) as last amended.
The industrial controller complies with the specifications of the following standards/guidelines:
2014/30/EU Directive for electromagnetic compatibility (EMC directive)
The industrial controllers serve for temperature control, display and monitoring of cooling and heating
circuits as well as excessive temperature protection of plants.
The a. m. product of the declaration complies with the relevant harmonisation directives of the Union:
DIN EN 60730-1:2021-06
DIN EN 60730-2-9:2021-01
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer KTR Systems
GmbH.
Rheine, 2021-09-07 i. V.
i. V.
Place Date Reinhard Wibbeling
Engineering/R&D
 Christoph Bettmer
Product Manager
8 Enclosure A
8.3 EU Declaration of conformity
	Table of contents
	1 Technical data
	1.1 Dimensions
	Table 1: Dimensions of housing IR
	Table 2: Dimensions of immersion sleeve IR
	1.2 Types and position of immersion sleeve
	2 Advice
	2.1 General advice
	2.2 Safety and advice symbols
	2.3 General hazard warnings
	2.4 Intended use
	3 Storage, transport and packaging
	3.1 Storage
	3.2 Transport and packaging
	4 Assembly
	4.1 Mode of operation
	4.2 Controllers and temperature display
	4.3 Electrical connections
	4.4 Pin assignment per controller